
CUMBERLAND COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
EMS (MEDICAL) EVENT TYPES

PRIORITY TYPE SUB TYPE DESCRIPTION SUB DESCRIPTION
4 01A ABDOMINAL PAIN CLASS 3
2 01C ABDOMINAL PAIN CLASS 1
2 01C-INT ABDOMINAL PAIN CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 01MUT ABDOMINAL PAIN MUTUAL AID
4 02A ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 3
3 02B ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 2
2 02C ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 1
2 02C-INT ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
1 02E ALLERGIC REACTION AED
3 02MUT ALLERGIC REACTION MUTUAL AID
4 03A ANIMAL BITE CLASS 3
3 03B ANIMAL BITE CLASS 2
2 03C ANIMAL BITE CLASS 1
2 03C-INT ANIMAL BITE CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 03MUT ANIMAL BITE MUTUAL AID
4 04A ASSAULT VICTIM CLASS 3
3 04B ASSAULT VICTIM CLASS 2
2 04C ASSAULT VICTIM CLASS 1
2 04C-INT ASSAULT VICTIM CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 04MUT ASSAULT VICTIM MUTUAL AID
4 05A BACK PAIN CLASS 3
2 05C BACK PAIN CLASS 1
3 05MUT BACK PAIN MUTUAL AID
2 06C BREATHING PROBLEM CLASS 1
1 06E BREATHING PROBLEM AED
3 06MUT BREATHING PROBLEM MUTUAL AID
4 07A BURNS CLASS 3
3 07B BURNS CLASS 2
2 07C BURNS CLASS 1
1 07E BURNS AED
3 07MUT BURNS MUTUAL AID
4 08COA CO PROBLEM CLASS 3
3 08COB CO PROBLEM CLASS 2
2 08COC CO PROBLEM CLASS 1
2 08COC-INT CO PROBLEM CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
4 08HMA HAZMAT CLASS 3
3 08HMB HAZMAT CLASS 2
2 08HMC HAZMAT CLASS 1
2 08HMC-INT HAZMAT CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 08MUT CO/HM/INHAL MUTUAL AID
4 09A OBVIOUS/EXPECTED DEATH CLASS 3
3 09B OBVIOUS/EXPECTED DEATH CLASS 2
2 09C LIFE STATUS QUESTIONABLE CLASS 1
2 09C-INT LIFE STATUS QUESTIONABLE CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
1 09E CARDIAC ARREST AED
3 09MUT CARDIAC ARREST MUTUAL AID
4 10A CHEST PAIN CLASS 3
3 10B CHEST PAIN CLASS 2
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2 10C CHEST PAIN CLASS 1
3 10MUT CHEST PAIN MUTUAL AID
4 11A CHOKING CLASS 3
2 11C CHOKING CLASS 1
1 11E CHOKING AED
3 11MUT CHOKING MUTUAL AID
4 12A SEIZURES CLASS 3
3 12B SEIZURES CLASS 2
2 12C SEIZURES CLASS 1
3 12MUT SEIZURES MUTUAL AID
4 13A DIABETIC CLASS 3
2 13C DIABETIC CLASS 1
2 13C-INT DIABETIC CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 13MUT DIABETIC MUTUAL AID
4 14A DROWNING/DIVING CLASS 3
3 14B DROWNING/DIVING CLASS 2
3 14BW WATER RESCUE CLASS 2
2 14C DROWNING/DIVING CLASS 1
2 14CW WATER RESCUE CLASS 1
1 14E DROWNING/DIVING AED
1 14EW WATER RESCUE AED
3 14MUT DROWNING/DIVING MUTUAL AID
2 15C ELECTROCUTION CLASS 1
1 15E ELECTROCUTION AED
3 15MUT ELECTROCUTION MUTUAL AID
4 16A EYE INJURY CLASS 3
3 16B EYE INJURY CLASS 2
2 16C EYE INJURY CLASS 1
3 16MUT EYE INJURY MUTUAL AID
4 17A FALL VICTIM CLASS 3
3 17B FALL VICTIM CLASS 2
2 17C FALL VICTIM CLASS 1
3 17MUT FALL VICTIM MUTUAL AID
4 18A HEADACHE CLASS 3
3 18B HEADACHE CLASS 2
2 18C HEADACHE CLASS 1
2 18C-INT HEADACHE CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 18MUT HEADACHE MUTUAL AID
4 19A HEART PROBLEM CLASS 3
3 19B HEART PROBLEM CLASS 2
2 19C HEART PROBLEM CLASS 1
3 19MUT HEART PROBLEM MUTUAL AID
4 20A EXPOSURE CLASS 3
3 20B EXPOSURE CLASS 2
2 20C EXPOSURE CLASS 1
2 20C-INT EXPOSURE CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 20MUT EXPOSURE MUTUAL AID
4 21A HEMORRHAGE CLASS 3
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3 21B HEMORRHAGE CLASS 2
2 21C HEMORRHAGE CLASS 1
2 21C-INT HEMORRHAGE CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 21MUT HEMORRHAGE MUTUAL AID
4 22A INACCESSIBLE/ENTRAPMENT CLASS 3
3 22B INACCESSIBLE/ENTRAPMENT CLASS 2
2 22C INACCESSIBLE/ENTRAPMENT CLASS 1
2 22CL LAND RESCUE CLASS 1
2 22CT TECHNICAL RESCUE CLASS 1
2 22CX EXTREMITY ENTRAPMENT CLASS 1
3 22MUT INACCESSIBLE/ENTRAPMENT MUTUAL AID
4 23A OD/POISONING CLASS 3
3 23B OD/POISONING CLASS 2
2 23C OD/POISONING CLASS 1
2 23C-INT OD/POISONING CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
1 23E OD/POISONING AED
3 23MUT OD/POISONING MUTUAL AID
4 24A OBSTETRICS CLASS 3
3 24B OBSTETRICS CLASS 2
2 24C OBSTETRICS CLASS 1
2 24C-INT OBSTETRICS CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 24MUT OBSTETRICS MUTUAL AID
4 25A PSYCH PATIENT CLASS 3
3 25B PSYCH PATIENT CLASS 2
2 25C PSYCH PATIENT CLASS 1
3 25MUT PSYCH PATIENT MUTUAL AID
4 26A SICK PERSON CLASS 3
3 26B SICK PERSON CLASS 2
2 26C SICK PERSON CLASS 1
2 26C-INT SICK PERSON CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 26MUT SICK PERSON MUTUAL AID
4 27A STABBING/GUNSHOT CLASS 3
3 27B STABBING/GUNSHOT CLASS 2
2 27C STABBING/GUNSHOT CLASS 1
3 27MUT STABBING/GUNSHOT MUTUAL AID
4 28A STROKE CLASS 3
2 28C STROKE CLASS 1
2 28C-INT STROKE CLASS 1i (INTERMEDIATE)
3 28MUT STROKE MUTUAL AID
4 29A A/A CLASS 3
3 29B A/A CLASS 2
2 29C A/A CLASS 1
3 29DEB A/A DEBRIS REMOVAL
1 29DF LG A/A ENTRAPMENT WITH FIRE LARGE VEHICLE
1 29DF SM A/A ENTRAPMENT WITH FIRE SMALL VEHICLE
2 29DS INJ A/A VEH VS BLDG INJURIES/ENTRAPMENT
3 29DS NON A/A VEH VS BLDG NO INJURIES
2 29EJECT A/A EJECTION/HIGH MECH
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2 29ENT A/A ENTRAPMENT/HIGH MECH
2 29HAZ A/A WITH HAZMAT
2 29HIGH A/A HIGH MECHANISM
1 29MAJ A/A MAJOR INCIDENT
2 29MB A/A MOTORCYCLE/BICYCLE
2 29MULTI A/A MULTI-PATIENT
3 29MUT A/A MUTUAL AID
2 29OVER A/A OVERTURNED
2 29PED PEDESTRIAN STRUCK
3 29UNK A/A UNK INJURIES
4 30A TRAUMATIC INJURY CLASS 3
3 30B TRAUMATIC INJURY CLASS 2
2 30C TRAUMATIC INJURY CLASS 1
3 30MUT TRAUMATIC INJURY MUTUAL AID
4 31A UNCONSCIOUS PERSON CLASS 3
3 31B UNCONSCIOUS PERSON CLASS 2
2 31C UNCONSCIOUS PERSON CLASS 1
1 31E UNCONSCIOUS PERSON AED
3 31MUT UNCONSCIOUS PERSON MUTUAL AID
4 32A UNKNOWN CONDITIONS CLASS 3
3 32B UNKNOWN CONDITIONS CLASS 2
2 32C UNKNOWN CONDITIONS CLASS 1
3 32MUT UNKNOWN CONDITIONS MUTUAL AID
5 DECON ROUTINE FOR DECON
6 ECHG STATUS CHANGE
6 EEMER EMERGENCY ACTIVATION
5 EINFO INFORMATION/CHIEF NOTIFICATION
5 EMAOOS MEDICAL ALARM OOS
5 EROUT ROUTINE/STAND BY
4 EXFER TRANSFER
5 NOTIFY NOTIFICATION
1 SHOOTR ACTIVE ASSAILAINT/SHOOTER
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1 02E ALLERGIC REACTION AED
1 06E BREATHING PROBLEM AED
1 07E BURNS AED
3 08CO CO PROBLEM
2 08HM HAZMAT W/ PATIENTS
1 09E CARDIAC ARREST AED
1 11E CHOKING AED
1 14E DROWNING/DIVING AED
1 15E ELECTROCUTION AED
1 23E OD/POISONING AED
4 29A A/A CLASS 3
3 29B A/A CLASS 2
2 29C A/A CLASS 1
3 29DEB A/A DEBRIS REMOVAL
1 29DF LG A/A ENTRAPMENT WITH FIRE LARGE VEHICLE
1 29DF SM A/A ENTRAPMENT WITH FIRE SMALL VEHICLE
2 29DS INJ A/A VEH VS BLDG INJURIES/ENTRAPMENT
3 29DS NON A/A VEH VS BLDG NO INJURIES
2 29EJECT A/A EJECTION/HIGH MECH
2 29ENT A/A ENTRAPMENT/HIGH MECH
2 29HAZ A/A WITH HAZMAT
2 29HIGH A/A HIGH MECHANISM
1 29MAJ A/A MAJOR INCIDENT
2 29MB A/A MOTORCYCLE/BICYCLE
2 29MULTI A/A MULTI-PATIENT
2 29OVER A/A OVERTURNED
2 29PED PEDESTRIAN STRUCK
3 29UNK A/A UNK INJURIES
1 31E UNCONSCIOUS PERSON AED
3 FAFA CO FIRE ALARM CO/GASES
2 FAFA COMM FIRE ALARM COMMERCIAL
3 FAFA ELEV FIRE ALARM ELEVATOR/ESCALATOR
6 FAFA OS FIRE ALARM OUT OF SERVICE
2 FAFA RESD FIRE ALARM RESIDENTIAL
2 FAFA RISK FIRE ALARM COMMERCIAL/HIGH LIFE/HIGH RISK
2 FAIRCR AIRCRAFT INCIDENT
2 FBRSH BRUSH FIRE
6 FCB CONTROLLED BURN
6 FCHG STATUS CHANGE
6 FDRILL FIRE DRILL
3 FELEC ELECTRICAL HAZARDS
2 FELEC INJ ELECTRICAL HAZARDS W/ INJURIES
6 FEMER EMERGENCY ACTIVATION
4 FFP FIRE POLICE
3 FHM HAZMAT INCIDENT
5 FINFO INFORMATION/CHIEF NOTIFICATION
3 FINI INSIDE INVESTIGATION
2 FLZ LANDING ZONE
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2 FMA MEDICAL ASSIST
2 FMA FORC MEDICAL ASSIST FORCIBLE ENTRY
2 FMA LIFT MEDICAL ASSIST LIFTING
3 FMISC MISCELLANEOUS
2 FOUF OUTSIDE FIRE
2 FOUF INJ OUTSIDE FIRE W/ INJURIES
3 FOUI OUTSIDE INVESTIGATION
3 FOUI EXPL OUTSIDE INVESTIGATION EXPLOSION
2 FPD POLICE ASSIST
3 FRESC ELVT RESCUE ELEVATOR
3 FRESC EXTM RESCUE EXTREMITY
3 FRESC LAND RESCUE LAND
3 FRESC TECH RESCUE TECHNICAL
3 FRESC WATR RESCUE WATER
2 FSTR CHIM STRUCTURE CHIMNEY FIRE
1 FSTR COMM STRUCTURE FIRE COMMERCIAL
2 FSTR EXPL STRUCTURE EXPLOSION
2 FSTR GAS STRUCTURE GAS LEAK INSIDE
1 FSTR HIGH STRUCTURE FIRE HIGH RISK/HIGH LIFE
1 FSTR HM STRUCTURE FIRE HAZMAT
1 FSTR MOBL STRUCTURE FIRE MOBILE HOME
1 FSTR OTHLG STRUCTURE FIRE NON-DWELLING LARGE
1 FSTR OTHSM STRUCTURE FIRE NON-DWELLING SMALL
1 FSTR RESD STRUCTURE FIRE RESIDENTIAL
2 FVEH LG VEHICLE FIRE LARGE
2 FVEH SM VEHICLE FIRE SMALL
2 FWF WILDFIRE
1 FWFSTR WILDFIRE INVOLVING STRUCTURE
2 FWFVEH WILDFIRE INVOLVING VEHICLE
4 FXFER TRANSFER
5 NOTIFY NOTIFICATION
1 SHOOTR ACTIVE ASSAILAINT/SHOOTER
3 STORM PROP STORM RESPONSE PROPERTY DAMAGE
4 STORM TREE STORM RESPONSE TREE DOWN
4 STORM TW STORM RESPONSE TREE IN WIRES
4 STORM WIRE STORM RESPONSE WIRES DOWN
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